RESOLUTION

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA RESOLUTION CONGRATULATING

Eunice Kushman

WHEREAS, Eunice Kushman has been a dedicated member of the Board of Directors of Caminar since 1980; and

WHEREAS, Eunice worked as the head bookkeeper for the San Francisco Jewish Community Center and was the bookkeeper and secretary to the CEO of a mortgage company; and

WHEREAS, Eunice is a member of the National Alliance on Mental Illness and previously facilitated their Family Support Group, was the past President of NAMI San Mateo and was a member of the North County Citizens Advisory Board for fifteen years; and

WHEREAS, Eunice was a Director on the San Mateo County Mental Health Board where she served as President for three years and is currently the Chair of the Caminar San Mateo Regional Advisory Committee; and

WHEREAS, she is passionate about the welfare of the mentally ill and continues to fight against the stigma associated with mental illness; and

WHEREAS, Eunice Kushman personifies the mission of Caminar and has helped steer Caminar through tumultuous times for the past thirty-two years. As a voice of history for the mission of the Agency she has made sure that where the Agency has come from must also guide Caminar wherever it goes in the future.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of San Mateo County congratulates Eunice Kushman upon her retirement after 32 years of dedicated service on the Board of Directors of Caminar. The Board hereby extends its gratitude to Eunice and adds sincere wishes for many more years of continuous peace, health and happiness.

Dated: April 27, 2012

SUPERVISORS:

Sui Liv	715OK5.
	ADRIENNE J. TISSIER, PRESIDENT
	DAVE PINE
	CAROLE GROOM
	DON HORSLEY
	ROSE JACOBS GIBSON
tact.	